Document Generated: 2024-07-01

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 1060/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

ANNEX II

INFORMATION TO BE PROVIDED IN THE APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION

1. Full name of the credit rating agency, address of the registered office within the [F1Union]

Textual Amendments

- **F1** Substituted by Regulation (EU) No 462/2013 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 21 May 2013 amending Regulation (EC) No 1060/2009 on credit rating agencies (Text with EEA relevance).
- 2. Name and contact details of a contact person and of the compliance officer
- 3. Legal status
- 4. Class of credit ratings for which the credit rating agency is applying to be registered
- 5. Ownership structure
- 6. Organisational structure and corporate governance
- 7. Financial resources to perform credit rating activities
- 8. Staffing of credit rating agency and its expertise
- 9. Information regarding subsidiaries of credit rating agency
- 10. Description of the procedures and methodologies used to issue and review credit ratings
- 11. Policies and procedures to identify, manage and disclose any conflicts of interests
- 12. Information regarding rating analysts
- 13. Compensation and performance evaluation arrangements
- 14. Services other than credit rating activities, which the credit rating agency intends to provide
- 15. Programme of operations, including indications of where the main business activities are expected to be carried out, branches to be established, and setting out the type of business envisaged
- 16. Documents and detailed information related to the expected use of endorsement
- 17. Documents and detailed information related to the expected outsourcing arrangements including information on entities assuming outsourcing functions.

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Regulation (EC) No 1060/2009 of the European Parliament and of the Council. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- Regulation power to amend conferred by 2021 c. 22 s. 6
- Regulation power to modify conferred by 2023 c. 29 s. 3 Sch. 1 Pt. 1
- Regulation revoked by 2023 c. 29 Sch. 1 Pt. 1
- Annex 2 point 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 98

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Ch. 2 heading words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 78
- Ch. 3 heading substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 86
- Annex 1 s. Cpara. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 97(b)
- Annex 1 s. DPt. 3 para. 3 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 97(c)
- Annex 1 s. EPt. 3 para. 1 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 97(d)
- Annex 1 s. EPt. 3 para. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 97(e)(i)
- Annex 1 s. EPt. 3 para. 8 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 97(e)(ii)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 point 7 omitted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(c)(ii)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 point 8 omitted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(c)(ii)
- Annex 3 Pt. 1 point 10 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(b)(i)
- Annex 3 Pt. 1 point 50 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(b)(ii)
- Annex 3 Pt. 1 point 52 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(b)(iii)
- Annex 3 Pt. 1 point 55 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(b)(iv)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 point 2 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(c)(i)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 point 3a words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(c)(i)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 point 3c words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(c)(i)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 point 5 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(c)(i)
- Annex 3 Pt. 2 point 6 words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(c)(i)
- Annex 3 Pt. 3 point 4a words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 99(d)
- Art. 2(2)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 53(b)(i)
- Art. 2(2)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 53(b)(ii)
- Art. 2(2)(d)(iv) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 53(b)(iii)
- Art. 3(2)(a)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 54(b)
- art. 4(1A)(1B) inserted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 55(c)
- art. 4(1A)(1B) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/266, reg. 55(c) by S.I. 2020/1301 reg. 3Sch. para. 16
- Art. 4(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 55(d)(i)
- Art. 4(3)(c)(d) word substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 55(d)(ii)
- Art. 4(3)(g) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 55(d)(iii)
- Art. 4(3)(h) omitted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 55(d)(iv)
- Art. 5(1)(b) substituted by S.I. 2019/266, reg. 56(a)(ii) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1055 reg. 11(4)(a)
- Art. 5(1)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 56(a)(ii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 56(a) substituted (30.9.2020) by S.I. 2020/1055, regs. 1(2), 11(4)(a))
- Art. 5(1)(c) omitted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 56(a)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 56(a) substituted (30.9.2020) by S.I. 2020/1055, regs. 1(2), 11(4)(a))
- Art. 5(1)(c) words inserted by S.I. 2019/266, reg. 56(a)(iii)(aa) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1055 reg. 11(4)(a)

- Art. 5(1)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266, reg. 56(a)(iii)(bb) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1055 reg. 11(4)(a)
- Art. 5(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 56(a)(iv) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 56(a) substituted (30.9.2020) by S.I. 2020/1055, regs. 1(2), 11(4)(a))
- Art. 5(1)(d) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266, reg. 56(a)(iv) (as substituted) by S.I. 2020/1055 reg. 11(4)(a)
- Art. 5(4)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 56(d)(i)
- Art. 5(6)(c) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 56(e)(iii) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Reg. 56(e)(i)(ii) substituted for reg. 56(e)(i)-(iii) immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/628, regs. 1(3), 9(2))
- Art. 8(6)(aa) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 62(a)
- Art. 8(7)(a) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 62(b)
- Art. 18A inserted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 75
- Art. 21(4)(e) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 79(e)(ii)
- Art. 21(4a)(a)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 79(f)(ii)
- Art. 35a(3)(b) words substituted by S.I. 2019/266 reg. 92(b)
- Art. 38(2)(a) word omitted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/266, reg. 96(1) by
 S.I. 2020/1055 reg. 14(a)
- Art. 38(2)(b) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/266, reg. 96(1) by S.I. 2020/1055 reg. 14(b)
- Art. 38(2)(c) inserted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/266, reg. 96(1) by S.I. 2020/1055 reg. 14(c)